FORM PTO-1594 \mathbf{R} (Rev 5-93)

03-15-2004



US DEPARTMENT OF

	Patent	and	Trademark	Offi
U.S. DEI AKT N	11.171	OI.	COMM	.100

To	o the Honorable Commissioner of Pates		ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyi	ing party(ies):	2693876	party(ies):
COMERICA BAN	K	Name: SILICON POWER	R CORPORATION
Individual(s) citizer	nship:	Address: 5 GREAT VALLI	EY PARKWAY, SUITE 130 ate: PA Zip: 19355
Association:		In dissidus al/a\ aisim == ahi=.	
General Partnership		Individual(s) citizenship: Association:	
Limited Partnership		i	
Corporation – State		General Partnership:	
Other: a Michigan	banking corporation	Limited Partnership:	NANITA
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Corporation - State: PENNSYL Other:	VANIA
3. Nature of Convey	yance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the	e United States, a domestic representative
[] Assignment	[] Merger	_	Yes [] No
[] Security Agre		(Designations must be a separate	e document from assignment)
[x] Other Reass	signment and Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: M	March 10, 2004		
4. Application numb	ber(s) or trademark number(s):	-	
A. Trademark App	lication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N	o.(s)
78/227,472		2,321,819	2,151,865
		2,151,864	2,078,288
	Additional numbers attach	ed? []Yes [X]No	<u> </u>
5. Name and addres should be maile	s of party to whom correspondence concerning document ed:	6 Total number of applications a	and registrations involved: 5
Name: Internal Address:	Erin O'Brien GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133		5 B
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [x] Enclosed	\$140.00
		[] Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	o depode decode
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sig	nature.		
To the best of my kr	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.
Erin O'Brien	Grin	Offren	March 12, 2004
Name of Person Sig	ning Sign	nature	March 12, 2004 Date
	Mail Documents to be recorded with	Total nur	mber of pages comprising cover sheet: [3] on to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

03/15/2004 GTON11 00000057 78227472 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 100.00 DP

> PA\10348181.1 1090371-996100

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of March 10, 2004 by COMERICA BANK ("LENDER") to SILICON POWER CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at 5 Great Valley Parkway, Suite 130, Malvern, PA 19355 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and LENDER agrees to release all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Signature

Name: Peter C. Gibson

Title: Vice President

Address: 9920 S. La Cienega Blvd., 14th Floor

Inglewood, CA 90301

Gray Cary\PA\10347198.1 1090371-996100

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Application Number	Application Date
Solidtron	78/227,472	03/19/03
MTO	2,321,819	02/22/00
SPCO	2,151,865	04/21/98
The Power Electronics People	2,151,864	04/21/98
Silicon Power	2,078,288	07/15/97

Gray Cary\PA\10347198.1 1090371-996100

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0415